
Appropriation (No. 2) 1969-70
No. 86 of 1969

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund for certain expenditure in respect of
the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One

thousand nine hundred and seventy.

[Assented to 27 September 1969]

1 E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and

the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,
as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1969-70.Short title.



Appropriation (No. 2) 1969-70 No. 86 

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives Commence-

the Royal Assent. ment.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund tsue1andl*"Mapplication of

and apply for the services specified in the Second Schedule to this Act, $376,254,000.

in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand
nine hundred and seventy, the sum of Three hundred and seventy-six
million, two hundred and fifty-four thousand dollars.

4. The sums authorized by the Supply Act (No. 2) 1969-70 and by this Aoprat9on
Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, amounting, as
appears by the First Schedule to this Act, in the aggregate to the sum of
Five hundred and ninety-seven million seven hundred and ninety-four
thousand dollars are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been
appropriated, as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred
and sixty-nine for the services expressed in the Second Schedule to this
Act in respect of the financial year that commenced on that date.

THE SCHEDULES
FIRST SCHEDULE

SUMS AUTHORIZED TO BE ISSUED OUT OF THE
CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND $

By the Supplv Act (No. 2) 1969-70 .. 221,540,000
By this Act .. .. .. .. .. 376,254,000

Total .. .. .. .. .. 597,794,000

SECOND SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Departments and Services

ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATICN
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER ..

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS ..

TOTAL ..

Section 4.

Section 4.

Total

$
134,000

6,000,000
116,700

15,233,000
1,362,200

40,000
3,210,000

56,000,000
5,901,600

72,138,700
454,000

38,233,000
233,228,000

5,296,000
103,300
110,000

49,830,000
292,000
430,000

9,301,500
20,000,000
80,380,000

597,794,000
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