Appropriation (No. 2) 1969-70

No. 86 of 1969

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for certain expenditure in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy.

[Assented to 27 September 1969]

 \mathbf{B}^{E} it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1969-70.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives commencethe Roval Assent.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund Issue and IST and apply for the services specified in the Second Schedule to this Act, in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy, the sum of Three hundred and seventy-six million, two hundred and fifty-four thousand dollars.

4. The sums authorized by the Supply Act (No. 2) 1969-70 and by this Appropriation of \$597.794 000. Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, amounting, as appears by the First Schedule to this Act, in the aggregate to the sum of Five hundred and ninety-seven million seven hundred and ninety-four thousand dollars are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated, as from the first day of July. One thousand nine hundred and sixty-nine for the services expressed in the Second Schedule to this Act in respect of the financial year that commenced on that date.

THE SCH	EDULES	
FIRST SCH	IEDULE	
SUMS AUTHORIZED TO E CONSOLIDATED F		łE
		\$
By the Supply Act (No. 2) 1969-70		,540,000
By this Act	376	i,254,000

Section 4.

	CONSO	LIDATE	D REV	ENUE F	UND	e
By the Supply	Act (No.	2) 1969-7	0			221,540,000
By this Act	••	••	••	••	••	376,254,000
Total	••	••	••	••	••	597,794,000

SECOND SCHEDULE ABSTRACT

Section 4.

Departments and Services								
*******						\$		
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMEN	TN		••	••		134,000		
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION			••	••	[6,000,000		
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EX	CISE	••				116,700		
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND	SCIENCE		••	••		15,233,000		
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAI	RS	••		••		1,362,200		
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRI	TORIES		••	••		40,000		
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	•• ••	••		••		3,210,000		
		• •	••	••		56,000,000		
Department of Immigration			••			5,901,600		
		••	• •	• •]	72,138,700		
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NA		ICE	••			454,000		
Department of National Devel		••	••			38,233,000		
Postmaster-General's Departm			• •	••	•••	233,228,000		
Department of Primary Indust	RY		••	••		5,296,000		
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT	•• ••		••	••]	103,300		
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT		••	••	••		110,000		
Department of Shipping and Th	RANSPORT	••	••	• •		49,830,000		
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES		••	••	••	••	292,000		
Department of Trade and Indu	ISTRY		• •	••	•••	430,000		
Department of the Treasury	•• ••	••	• •			9,301,500		
		••	••	••		20,000,000		
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS	•• ••		• •	••		80,380,000		
TOTAL						597,794,000		

\$376,254,000.